

ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY AND MUSEUM 106 S. Main Street Rose Hill, KS 67133

Rose Hill Historical Society Minutes November 6, 2024 7:00pm @ Pleasant Center School

Members present:

Daryl Futhey, President; Cindy Bradford, Vice-President; Diane Linot, Treasurer; Marion Futhey, Member-At-Large. Carolyn Whitesell took the minutes for the November meeting. Rhonda Cooper, Secretary absent. **Guests:**

AGENDA: Call meeting to order at: 7	7:01 pm Fla	ag Salute	Prayer: Marion Futhey
Approve November Agenda: Approve October Meeting Minutes:	Move: Cindy Bi Move: Cindy Bi		Second: Marion Futhey ; approved Second: Marion Futhey; approved
Financial Report : Diane Linot Regular Account: <u>\$111,862.45</u> Approve Financial Report:	Banners: <u>\$4,310.</u> Move: Marion Fu		Both Accounts: <u>\$116,172.91</u> Second: Carolyn Whitesell; approved

NEW BUSINESS:

- The RH Fall Festival went well this year. There is an idea to move everything to Shorty Cox next year. Not sure that would be feasible. The Keith Cox Tractor Pull had twenty-nine entries. First place received a \$5 gift card from Crumble Cookies, second place received a \$2 gift card from Duncan Donuts and third place received \$1 coupon from Wendy's.
- Two new veteran's banners were purchased for Paul Heidt and Fisher.
- There are multiple years of the RH Reporter Newspapers that have been sent to be bound for the RH Historical Society.
- Lee Media was paid \$7,668.00 for web hosting, email account and website support for one year and received a 10% discount on the
- \$305.00 was paid to All Star Pest Control to spray Pleasant Center School, the RH Historical Museum and the Alley building.
- On December 3rd the RH Middle School STUCO will be at the RH Historical Museum to help decorate the building using trains as the theme.
- Hot cocoa and hot dogs will be available outside the RH Historical Museum during the RH Hometown Christmas.
- Kelly Stiles has donated a Christmas tree to be displayed at the Pleasant Center School House.
- December Christmas social will be at the Pleasant Center School House. Bring finger food to share.

Adjourn: Move: Marion Futhey Second: Cindy Bradford Meeting adjourned at 7:46pm Next Meeting: December 4, 2024



ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY AND MUSEUM 106 S. Main Street Rose Hill, KS 67133

ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY December 4, 2024 7:00pm @ Pleasant Center School AGENDA

Call meeting to order at:pm	Flag Salute	Prayer:	
Approve December Agenda:	Move:	Second:	; approved
Approve November Meeting Minutes:	Move:	Second:	; approved
Financial Report: Diane Linot			
Regular Account: \$	Banners: \$	Both Accounts: \$	
Approve Financial Report: Move:	Second:	approved.	

OLD BUSINESS: *Itemize donated expenses by members on budget report and turn in monthly.

NEW BUSINESS:

- •
- •
- •

MEMBER AND COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Pleasant School & Museum Grounds & New Museum Building: Cindy Bradford Staging and Decorating: Gloria Cox/Linda King Artifacts & History: Janis Linot/Gloria Cox Records: Jamie Brazda/Daryl Futhey Fundraising/Grant Writing: Cemeteries: Martin Herbers Website: Lee Media Membership: Cindy Bradford/Daryl Futhey Genealogy/Archives: Janie Barnard/Cathy Pickett

Adjourn: Move:	Second:	Meeting adjourned at	pm
· j · · · ·			

Next meeting: January 8, 2025 @ Pleasant Center School

AGENDA: